
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 28-10-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 28-10-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 55 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Chemicals And Fertilizers

Department Name Department Of Fertilizers

Organisation Name Projects And Development India Limited (pdil)

Office Name Noida

Total Quantity 2

Item Category
UPGRADED FIREWALL, DATA STORAGE & BACKUP
SOFTWARE , COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF
MAIN SERVER, BACKUP UNIT & TAPE AUTOLOADER

Years of Past Experience required 1 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE AUTOLOADER

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1582757
Dated: 07-10-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

1 / 5



Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 

UPGRADED FIREWALL, DATA STORAGE & BACKUP SOFTWARE ( 1 set )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

2 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2257782/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/10/7/product_2021-10-07-17-24-12_05f3bc629b2b7affcca2c82f87e12459.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2257782/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2021/10/7/scopeofwork_2021-10-07-17-24-12_cabf3b701aa66748ee4c0528d6414a20.pdf


1 Satyendra Kumar
Verma

390023,PDIL BHAWAN, SAMTA,
SUBHANPURA, VADODARA,
PIN-390023, GUJARAT

1 21

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER, BACKUP UNIT & TAPE
AUTOLOADER ( 1 set )

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Additional Specification Documents

DrawingDocument1 View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Satyendra Kumar
Verma

390023,PDIL BHAWAN, SAMTA,
SUBHANPURA, VADODARA,
PIN-390023, GUJARAT

1 730

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1

COMPREHENSIVE
ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE OF
MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE
AUTOLOADER

View

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE AUTOLOADER

UPGRADED FIREWALL, DATA
STORAGE & BACKUP
SOFTWARE(1)

2

COMPREHENSIVE
ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE OF
MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE
AUTOLOADER

View

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE AUTOLOADER

COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE
AUTOLOADER(1)

3 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2257782/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/10/7/camc_2021-10-07-17-29-02_b8cddba44ece3939bb06ca893b09ffd6.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/2257782/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/DrawingDocument/2021/10/7/scopeofwork_2021-10-07-17-29-02_0b2b4a232a3bc14f73878a7845b4bc5f.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2747636/1633608716.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2747636/1633608750.pdf


3
Additional Conditions

View Additional Conditions
COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL
MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER,
BACKUP UNIT & TAPE
AUTOLOADER(1)

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1. Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar

proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
2. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any

responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. OPTIONAL SITE VISIT:

 1. The Bidder is advised to visit and examine the installation site and its surroundings and obtain for itself
on its own responsibility all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid. The costs of visiting
the site shall be borne by the Bidder. Bidder Shall borne the cost of the Visit

 2. The Bidder representative shall be allowed entry upon consignee premises for such visits, only upon
the express conditions that the Bidder will release and indemnify the Buyer and Consignee against all
liabilities arising out of such visit including death or injury, loss or damage to property, and any other loss,
damage, costs, and expenses incurred as a result of such visit.

 3. The Bidder shall not be entitled to hold any claim against Buyer for noncompliance due to lack of any
kind of pre-requisite information as it is the sole responsibility of the Bidder to obtain all the necessary
information with regard to site, surrounding, working conditions, weather etc. on its own before
submission of the bid.

5. Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
6. 1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of

buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

7. While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

8. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated
23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent
Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference,
the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary

4 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2747636/1633609685.pdf


evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service. If
L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1
price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 100% of total value.

9. For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof
for meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the
invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	UPGRADED FIREWALL, DATA STORAGE & BACKUP SOFTWARE ( 1 set )
	COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF MAIN SERVER, BACKUP UNIT & TAPE AUTOLOADER ( 1 set )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


